
RATIFICATION OF AN EXISTING CONTRACT EXTENSION

FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

BILLING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS CONTRACT RATIFICATION is made and entered into this 7th day of July,2O2O, by and between the

following Parties: ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, lNC. a Subsidiary of lnterMedix Corporation,(hereinafter

CONTRACTOR) and the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA (hereinafter

COUNTYI, a political subdivision of the State of Florida.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a Contract to perform patient billing services and related

professional services for Fire Rescue's Emergency Medical Services (EMS) within Brevard County on March 3,

2074, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to ratify the existing extension and extend it to the end of the fiscal year,

September 30,2020, to allow CONTRACTOR additional time to bill and process claims for clients who received

services from Brevard County Fire Rescue on or before December 3t,20L9.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree as follows

L. The above recitals are incorporated into this Contract Amendment by this reference

2. The term of the previous Contract between the Parties is amended to provide ratification of the most

recent extension and further extending to a new expiration date of September 30, 2020. This

amendment is solely to authorize CONTRACTOR to continue to bill and process claims for clients

Brevard County Fire Rescue treated and transported prior to December 3t,2OL9. Funds collected shall

be subject to the current 2019 rates.

3. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Original Contract, as

amended, the terms of this Amendment control. All other Contract terms, as previously amended,

remain in fullforce and effect.

4. At the expiration of this extension, the Parties agree CONTRACTOR (a)will send all remaining accounts

to the County's collection contractor, (b) cease with all efforts to recover claims, and (c) provide

COUNTY with continued access to all accounts for one (L) year, after which time the CONTRACTOR will

transfer to the COUNTY all records in a usable format readable on COUNW electronic systems to

comply with necessary records retention rules.

llPage

DRAFT



5. Each Party warrants that the person signing on its behalf has been fully authorized by all required

action to sign on behalf of and to bind that Party to this Contract Amendment.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Contract Amendment on the date first written above.

ATTEST BREVARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

By:

Scott Ellis, Clerk

Reviewed for legalform and content:

By:

Bryan Lober, Chair
(As approved by the Board on July 7,20201

ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF

INTERMEDIX CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORP.

By:

Printed Name

Title

t
By

ne M. Schverak,

Assistant County Attorney

2lPage

DRAFT




